
 

 

 

 

 

 
NSS ACTIVITIES 

2019-2020 



 
INDEX 2019-20 

 

S. 
No DATE 

PROGRAMME 
NAME VENUE 

 

TOTAL NO OF 
STUDENTS 

PARTICIPATED 

1.  1-Dec-19 World's AIDS Day RavindraBharathi 28 

2.  19/11/2019 Stree Shakti Diwas SIET Campus 50 

3.  31/10/2019                        
Rashtriya Ekta 
Diwas SIET Campus 15 

4.  
25/09/2019 

She team 
Anniversary 
Celebrations SIET Campus 15 

5.  26/10/2019 Samskruthi samvad SIET Campus 50 

6.  28/9/2019 
Batukamma 
Celebrations SIET Campus 60 

7.  10/2/2019 
NSS Mega Gandhian 
Youth Conclave JNTUH CAMPUS 100 

8.  25/9/2019 
Golden NSS Day 
CELEBRATIONS CMR IT 4 

9.  
22/09/2019 to 
24/09/2019 Ganesh Immersion SIET Campus 400 

10.  9/7/2019 
Telangana Ku 
Haritha Haram JNTUH Campus 30 

11.  
30/08/2019 to 
05/09/2019             Independence Day SIET Campus 100 

12.  25/7/2019 Rain Conservation SIET Campus 30 

13.  21/6/2020 Yoga Day SIET Campus 33 



Report on World’s AIDS Day 

VENUE   : RAVINDRA BARATHI 

DATE    : 1st DEC, 2019 

NO. OF VOLUNTEERS : 28 + 3 Faculty 

Rally took place from Nizam grounds to Ravindra Bharathi. After the rally everyone were united 
at Ravindra Bharathi where precautions were said and explained how to end HIVAIDS which 
were followed by refreshments. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
LIST OF VOLUNTEERS OF NSS EVENT 

EVENT  : World AIDS Day 

DATE  : 1st DEC, 2019    

 

S. NO. 

 

NAME OF THEVOLUNTEER 

 

HALL TICKET NO 

 

BRANCH 

1.  L SRITHAJANA ALWAR 19VE1A0529 CSE 

2.  M UDAY 19VE1A0530 CSE 

3.  M SHEREESHA 19VE1A0531 CSE 

4.  M BHANUSREE REDDY 19VE1A0532 CSE 

5.  M RUTHVIKA REDDY 19VE1A0533 CSE 

6.  CH ABHILASH 18VE1A0509 CSE 

7.  CHAPPIDI MUKESH REDDY 18VE1A0510 CSE 

8.  E SAI PRIYA 18VE1A0511 CSE 

9.  G NIKITHA 18VE1A0512 CSE 

10.  B SHIVARAM 17VE1A0509 CSE 

11.  BALLEM SAMHITHA 17VE1A0510 CSE 

12.  P PHILEMON RAJ 16VE1A0546 CSE 

13.  P RUSHITHA REDDY 16VE1A0547 CSE 

14.  R DHATRI 16VE1A0548 CSE 

15.  RAJAN RAVI TEJA 16VE1A0549 CSE 

16.  CHILUKALA SAI SUJITH 19VE1A0467 ECE 

17.  CH MANISHA RANI 19VE1A0468 ECE 

18.  
KUCHURU MYSURA REDDY 17VE1A04M3 

 

ECE 

19.  L SANJANA 17VE1A04M5 ECE 

20.  MORLA NAVYA 17VE1A04M6 ECE 

21.  SRI DHANUNJAYA RAO 19VE1A0329 MECH 



22.  SRIDHARA SAI VARSHIT 19VE1A0330 MECH 

23.  TADEM DHIRAJ KUMAR 19VE1A0331 MECH 

24.  D HEMANTH REDDY 17VE1A0311 MECH 

25.  D YUVARAJ NAIK 17VE1A0312 MECH 

26.  DUBBAKA ROHITH 17VE1A0313 MECH 

27.  DUVVA JAYA PRAKASH 17VE1A0314 MECH 

28.  G. SHESHA SAI 17VE1A0315 MECH 

 

Faculty Attended:  1) Saritha Reddy.G(PO ),  

2) Hari Priya.T(H&S), 

 3) Sureka.K(ADMIN) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Report on Stree Shakti Diwas 

Stree shakti Diwas event was held in college auditorium. Elocution competition was conducted 
where every student shared about their thoughts on women empowerment. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
LIST OF VOLUNTEERS OF NSS EVENT 

EVENT : Stree Shakti Diwas 

DATE : 19th Nov, 2019 

S. NO. NAME OF THE VOLUNTEER HALL TICKET NO. BRANCH 

1.  ADLA CHANDANA 16VE1A0502 CSE 

2.  AFEERA SAMREEN 16VE1A0503 CSE 

3.  ANKATHI SANTHOSHINI 16VE1A0504 CSE 

4.  BOGGARAPU SARIKA 16VE1A0508 CSE 

5.  BOINAPELLY VARSHINI 16VE1A0509 CSE 

6.  CASULA R SRIYA 16VE1A0510 CSE 

7.  CHENNA NEHA 16VE1A0511 CSE 

8.  VADYALA SREEJA REDDY 18VE1A0553 CSE 

9.  VEMUGANTI MEGHANA 18VE1A0554 CSE 

10.  VUPPALA SRUJANA 18VE1A0555 CSE 

11.  ANNAPUREDDY SREEJA 18VE1A0563 CSE 

12.  BEERAM SUPRIYA 18VE1A0564 CSE 

13.  SIRIKONDA NISHITHA 16VE1A05A7 CSE 

14.  DEVARASHETTY KAVYA SRI 16VE1A0470 ECE 

15.  G BHAVYA SHARADA 16VE1A0471 ECE 

16.  KANDAGATLA GEETHIKA 16VE1A0478 ECE 

17.  POLISHETTY NEELIMA 16VE1A0499 ECE 

18.  RAJAPURAM SUMANA 16VE1A04A0 ECE 

19.  RAMAVATH ROJA 16VE1A04A2 ECE 

20.  REVA JOSHI 16VE1A04A4 ECE 

21.  KOTIPALLI SAI PRANITHA 17VE1A0427 ECE 

22.  KUTTABADKAR PRAPTI 17VE1A0428 ECE 

23.  KOTTE SUSMITHA 18VE5A0406 ECE 

24.  MALLOJU SRIVANI 18VE5A0407 ECE 



25.  D LAVANYA 18VE1A0412 ECE 

26.  DARSHANAPU SHIRISHA 18VE1A0413 ECE 

27.  P L HARI PRIYA 18VE1A0443 ECE 

28.  P L SHIVA PRIYA 18VE1A0444 ECE 

29.  P LAXMI SUPRAJA 18VE1A0445 ECE 

30.  KOTHA NAVYA 17VE1A0325 MECH 

31.  THUDI SHREYA REDDY 17VE1A0351 MECH 

32.  GOWRARAM SAI REVANTH 19VE1A0312 MECH 

33.  CH ASHRITH KUMAR 16VE1A0308 MECH 

34.  CH YASHWANTH SAI 16VE1A0309 MECH 

35.  CH SRI YASASWI KASYAP 16VE1A0310 MECH 

36.  DASARI SIDDARTHA 16VE1A0311 MECH 

37.  CH SAI LAKSHMI SUPRIYA 19VE1A0109 CE 

38.  CH B KRISHNA SRI SAHITHI 19VE1A0110 CE 

39.  D RAGHUNATH HARI PRIYA 19VE1A0111 CE 

40.  G SANDHYA 19VE1A0114 CE 

41.  GODUMAGADDA DEEPIKA 19VE1A0115 CE 

42.  KARRI SRIDEVI 19VE1A0122 CE 

43.  GANTA NAVYA 18VE1A0120 CE 

44.  MARRI SNIGDHA 18VE1A0134 CE 

45.  MERUGU SAIKEERTHANA 18VE1A0135 CE 

46.  SIRIKONDA RAJESWARI 18VE1A0150 CE 

47.  SRIHARI AKARAPU 18VE1A0151 CE 

48.  SYED MOHMED NAWAZ 18VE1A0152 CE 

49.  YATA JAYANTH 18VE1A0158 CE 

50.  PENUMARTHY SHRUTI 18VE1A0159 CE 

 

Faculty Attended:  Saritha Reddy.G(PO ), Hari Priya.T(H&S), Sureka.K(ADMIN) 

 



Report on Rashtriya Ekta Diwas 

 

Date  : 31st Oct, 2019                        

 Venue  : Auditorium, SIET 

Volunteers : 15 

On the birthday of Sardar Vallabhai Patel the India government had declared to celebrate the day 
as Rashtriya Ekta Diwas on Oct 31st of every year in 2014.In remembrance of this day the NSS 
Unit of Sreyas Institute Of Engineering and Technology has celebrated the day with the Vice 
chairman, Principal, HOD’s, students by conducting the events like Painting, Essay Writing, 
Cultural, Skits. The students who participated performances were awarded by the certificates on 
stage from the hands of Sri. Hriday Reddy garu(Vice Chairman of Sreyas) and HOD’s along with 
the program Officer. After this we took a run on unity.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

          

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 



 
LIST OF VOLUNTEERS OF NSS EVENT 

EVENT  : Rashtriya Ekta Diwas 

DATE  : 31/10/2019                        

S. NO. NAME OF THE VOLUNTEER HALL TICKET NO BRANCH 

1.  A KARTHIK KUMAR 18VE1A0102 CE 

2.  B N SRINITHYA 18VE1A0105 CE 

3.  BANDARI ARAVIND 18VE1A0106 CE 

4.  B ABHILASH LAKSHMAN 
BABU 18VE1A0107 CE 

5.  SIRIKONDA RAJESWARI 18VE1A0150 CE 

6.  METTU SRIHANS 18VE1A0368 MECH 

7.  M JAYANTH NARAYAN 18VE1A0369 MECH 

8.  MD QUDRATHULLA H KHAN 18VE1A0370 MECH 

9.  LANKALA SRISAHITH 
REDDY 18VE1A0363 MECH 

10.  AMANCHI SOWMIKA 18VE1A0463 ECE 

11.  AMARADI ROHAN 18VE1A0464 ECE 

12.  ANUMALA LIKITHA 18VE1A0465 ECE 

13.  KONDURU LASYA PRIYA 18VE1A0584 CSE 

14.  M PRANAVI REDDY 18VE1A0585 CSE 

15.  A SAI TEJA 17VE1A0101 CE 

 
Faculty Attended:    1) Saritha Reddy.G (PO ),  

2) T. Hari Priya(H&S) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Report on She team Anniversary 

Venue  : Shilpakala Vedika, Madhapur 

Event Name : 5th Aniversary Of She Team 

Event was held at shilpa kalavedika where chief guest was Ms.Swathilakra garu. 15 volunteers 
along with 2 PO’s Prof. Sarithareddy and Dr.T. Haripriya . They interacted with volunteers and 
told us the precautions and everything to be taken and caution to be taken during situations. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

          

 



 

LIST OF VOLUNTEERS OF NSS EVENT 

EVENT : She team Anniversary Celebrations 

DATE : 25-09-2019 

S. NO. NAME    OF   THE       VOLUNTEER HALL TICKET NO BRANCH 

1.  CHENNA NEHA 16VE1A0511 ECE 

2.  V SREEJA REDDY 18VE1A0553 ECE 

3.  VEMUGANTI MEGHANA 18VE1A0554 ECE 

4.  VUPPALA SRUJANA 18VE1A0555 ECE 

5.  ANNAPUREDDY SREEJA 18VE1A0563 ECE 

6.  BEERAM SUPRIYA 18VE1A0564 MECH 

7.  SIRIKONDA NISHITHA 16VE1A05A7 MECH 

8.  D KAVYA SRI 16VE1A0470 MECH 

9.  G BHAVYA SHARADA 16VE1A0471 MECH 

10.  K GEETHIKA 16VE1A0478 MECH 

11.  POLISHETTY NEELIMA 16VE1A0499 MECH 

12.  RAJAPURAM SUMANA 16VE1A04A0 MECH 

13.  RAMAVATH ROJA 16VE1A04A2 CE 

14.  REVA JOSHI 16VE1A04A4 CE 

15.  K SAI PRANITHA 17VE1A0427 CE 

 
Faculty Attended:    1) Saritha Reddy.G (PO ) 
 

 

 



 

Report on Samskruthi samvad  

Samskruthi Samvad was held on 26th October, 2019 where all the 1st years participated. In the 
morning session we did the best out of waste activity where everyone used old news papers and 
made products out of it and with old bottle they did a vase etc. In the afternoon session there was a 
presentation given by the students. 

 
 
 
    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LIST OF VOLUNTEERS OF NSS EVENT 

EVENT  : Samskruthi samvad 

DATE  : 26th October, 2019 

S. NO. NAME OF THE VOLUNTEER HALL TICKET NO BRANCH 

1.  ADLA CHANDANA 16VE1A0502 CSE 

2.  AFEERA SAMREEN 16VE1A0503 CSE 

3.  ANKATHI SANTHOSHINI 16VE1A0504 CSE 

4.  BOGGARAPU SARIKA 16VE1A0508 CSE 

5.  BOINAPELLY VARSHINI 16VE1A0509 CSE 

6.  CASULA R SRIYA 16VE1A0510 CSE 

7.  CHENNA NEHA 16VE1A0511 CSE 

8.  VADYALA SREEJA REDDY 18VE1A0553 CSE 

9.  VEMUGANTI MEGHANA 18VE1A0554 CSE 

10.  VUPPALA SRUJANA 18VE1A0555 CSE 

11.  ANNAPUREDDY SREEJA 18VE1A0563 CSE 

12.  BEERAM SUPRIYA 18VE1A0564 CSE 

13.  SIRIKONDA NISHITHA 16VE1A05A7 CSE 

14.  DEVARASHETTY KAVYA SRI 16VE1A0470 ECE 

15.  G BHAVYA SHARADA 16VE1A0471 ECE 

16.  KANDAGATLA GEETHIKA 16VE1A0478 ECE 

17.  POLISHETTY NEELIMA 16VE1A0499 ECE 

18.  RAJAPURAM SUMANA 16VE1A04A0 ECE 

19.  RAMAVATH ROJA 16VE1A04A2 ECE 

20.  REVA JOSHI 16VE1A04A4 ECE 

21.  KOTIPALLI SAI PRANITHA 17VE1A0427 ECE 

22.  KUTTABADKAR PRAPTI 17VE1A0428 ECE 

23.  KOTTE SUSMITHA 18VE5A0406 ECE 

24.  MALLOJU SRIVANI 18VE5A0407 ECE 

25.  D LAVANYA 18VE1A0412 ECE 



26.  DARSHANAPU SHIRISHA 18VE1A0413 ECE 

27.  P L HARI PRIYA 18VE1A0443 ECE 

28.  P L SHIVA PRIYA 18VE1A0444 ECE 

29.  P LAXMI SUPRAJA 18VE1A0445 ECE 

30.  KOTHA NAVYA 17VE1A0325 MECH 

31.  THUDI SHREYA REDDY 17VE1A0351 MECH 

32.  GOWRARAM SAI REVANTH 19VE1A0312 MECH 

33.  CH ASHRITH KUMAR 16VE1A0308 MECH 

34.  CH YASHWANTH SAI 16VE1A0309 MECH 

35.  C SRI YASASWI KASYAP 16VE1A0310 MECH 

36.  DASARI SIDDARTHA 16VE1A0311 MECH 

37.  CH SAI LAKSHMI SUPRIYA 19VE1A0109 CE 

38.  CH B  KRISHNA SRI SAHITHI 19VE1A0110 CE 

39.  D RAGHUNATH HARI PRIYA 19VE1A0111 CE 

40.  G SANDHYA 19VE1A0114 CE 

41.  GODUMAGADDA DEEPIKA 19VE1A0115 CE 

42.  KARRI SRIDEVI 19VE1A0122 CE 

43.  GANTA NAVYA 18VE1A0120 CE 

44.  MARRI SNIGDHA 18VE1A0134 CE 

45.  MERUGU SAIKEERTHANA 18VE1A0135 CE 

46.  SIRIKONDA RAJESWARI 18VE1A0150 CE 

47.  SRIHARI AKARAPU 18VE1A0151 CE 

48.  SYED MOHMED NAWAZ 18VE1A0152 CE 

49.  YATA JAYANTH 18VE1A0158 CE 

50.  PENUMARTHY SHRUTI 18VE1A0159 CE 

 
Faculty Attended:    Saritha Reddy.G(PO ) , HariPriya.T(H&S) 
 

 

 



 
Report on Batukamma Celeberations 

The event was held in college campus where Dr. Anupama was chief guest and was anchored by a 
RJ. Dance competitions and singing competitions were held which was followed by bathukamma 
dance where every staff, students and servents participated and had fun. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

          

 

 
 
 
 
 



LIST OF VOLUNTEERS OF NSS EVENT 

EVENT : Batukamma Celebrations 

DATE : 28th Sept, 2019 

S. No. NAME OF THE VOLUNTEER HALL TICKET NO BRANCH 

1.  YEDLA PRUTHVI RAJ 16VE1A05B9 CSE 

2.  A.YASHWANTH 17VE 1A05J3 CSE 
3.  K.V. ANURAG 17VE 1A04L8 ECE 
4.  Y. KEERTHANA 17VE 1A04P4 ECE 

5.  GAJJI KARTHIK YADAV 17VE1A05K6 CSE 

6.  MYSOORA REDDY 17VE 1A04M3 ECE 
7.  K.PRAGYNA 17VE 1A0485 ECE 
8.  M.L. MOUNIKA 17VE 1A0592 CSE 

9.  NALLA PRANEETH REDDY 16VE1A05F5 CSE 

10.  NIDAMANURI THIRUMALA 16VE1A05F6 CSE 

11.  P AMARTHYA 16VE1A05F7 CSE 

12.  PABBA RASAGNYA 16VE1A05F8 CSE 

13.  GAMPA SINDHUJA 17VE1A0521 CSE 

14.  GATTU ARCHANA 17VE1A0522 CSE 

15.  GIDDUGU SHWETHA 17VE1A0523 CSE 

16.  INTI VAISHNAVI 17VE1A0524 CSE 

17.  J JATHIN KUMAR 17VE1A0525 CSE 

18.  MUNIGALA GANESH 18VE1A0590 CSE 

19.  MUNIGANTI KRISHNA SAI 18VE1A0591 CSE 

20.  NAGULA MEGHANSH REDDY 18VE1A0592 CSE 

21.  PAREPALLY MEGHANA 17VE1A0545 CSE 

22.  KONKA ROSHAN 18VE1A0488 ECE 

23.  KOTLA ABHINAY 18VE1A0489 ECE 

24.  MANCHIKANTI HARINI 18VE1A0491 ECE 

25.  MAROJU SUDHA RANI 18VE1A0492 ECE 

26.  MEGHA THAKUR 18VE1A0493 ECE 



27.  MINISKHAR KAVYA 18VE1A0494 ECE 

28.  JUKANTI KEERTHANA 17VE1A0481 ECE 

29.  K V SUMANTH 17VE1A0482 ECE 

30.  KALCHEETI SARIKA 17VE1A0483 ECE 

31.  KARRA SRAVYA REDDY 17VE1A0484 ECE 

32.  KATIKAM VISHALI 17VE1A0485 ECE 

33.  YANNAM JAHNAVI 18VE1A04J0 ECE 

34.  ARAKALA KARTHIK 19VE5A0413 ECE 

35.  BANDLA RUPA 19VE5A0414 ECE 

36.  INUGANTI PRATHYUSHA 19VE5A0415 ECE 

37.  J SAI KIRAN 16VE1A0358 ECE 

38.  
KACHAKAYALA SUMANTH 
REDDY 

16VE1A0359 MECH 

39.  KESAMSETTY SHARATH 16VE1A0360 MECH 

40.  KOLIMI YENOSH REDDY 16VE1A0361 MECH 

41.  KONGARI SAI KIRAN 16VE1A0363 MECH 

42.  KUNOOR SAI SANDEEP GOUD 16VE1A0364 MECH 

43.  YERRAVELLI VAMSHI 16VE1A0383 MECH 

44.  NAMALA VENUGOPAL 16VE5A0319 MECH 

45.  BITLA DINESH 17VE1A0110 CE 

46.  BOPPIDI SANDEEP REDDY 17VE1A0111 CE 

47.  ELUGAM LAHARIKA 17VE1A0115 CE 

48.  GAMPA SHASHIPRIYA 17VE1A0117 CE 

49.  GODHA RAJESHWARI 19VE1A0115 CE 

50.  HAJERA SAMREEN MIRZA 17VE1A0119 CE 

51.  
PALVAI KRISHNA PRASAD 
REDDY 

16VE1A0142 CE 

52.  
PESARIGAYALA KARTHIK 
REDDY 16VE1A0144 CE 

53.  PITLA AYYAPPA 16VE1A0145 CE 



54.  RENUKUNTLA SAI KRISHNA 16VE1A0147 CE 

55.  SOUTHA VIJAY KUMAR 16VE1A0149 CE 

56.  S ILEN 17VE5A0116 CE 

57.  S V SHRAVAN VEDA VYAS 17VE5A0117 CE 

58.  
SELESWARAM ANUSHA 
SRIVALLIKA 

17VE5A0118 CE 

59.  MAKKELLA VEERANNA 17VE5A0111 CE 

60.  MD NASEER 17VE5A0112 CE 

  

Faculty Attended:   PO, 25 faculty. 
 

 

 



Report on NSS Mega Gandhian Youth Conclave 

Venue  : JNTU Auditorium   

Date  : 02/10/2019 

In the remembrance of M. K. Gandhi, NSS Cell of JNTUH had celebrated the 150th birthday as a 
very special birthday. We the students of Sreyas Institute of Engineering and Technology had 
actively participated in this event. All the students had gathered in Nagole by 7 AM. From there 
we all went to JNTU Campus by college bus. We all reached the campus by 9.00 AM. From there 
we made a rally to the auditorium. In the auditorium, the opening ceremony was with lighting of 
the lamp, then after the honorable spoke persons Purshottham Reddy, G. Rajender Reddy, Yadiah 
, Narsimha and some important persons also took part in this event. The major highlight of the 
program is, 50 volunteers performed traditional dance for more than 8 min continuously. Then 
after all the volunteers followed the lunch. There after all the girl volunteers played Bathukama. 
Afterwards, all the volunteers reached their localities by 6 PM. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



LIST OF VOLUNTEERS OF NSS EVENT 

EVENT  : NSS Mega Gandhian Youth Conclave 

DATE  : 02/10/2019 

S. No. NAME OF THE VOLUNTEER HALL TICKET NO BRANCH 

1.  NALLA PRANEETH REDDY 16VE1A05F5 CSE 

2.  NIDAMANURI THIRUMALA 16VE1A05F6 CSE 

3.  P AMARTHYA 16VE1A05F7 CSE 

4.  PABBA RASAGNYA 16VE1A05F8 CSE 

5.  GAMPA SINDHUJA 17VE1A0521 CSE 

6.  GATTU ARCHANA 17VE1A0522 CSE 

7.  GIDDUGU SHWETHA 17VE1A0523 CSE 

8.  INTI VAISHNAVI 17VE1A0524 CSE 

9.  J JATHIN KUMAR 17VE1A0525 CSE 

10.  MUNIGALA GANESH 18VE1A0590 CSE 

11.  MUNIGANTI KRISHNA SAI 18VE1A0591 CSE 

12.  NAGULA MEGHANSH REDDY 18VE1A0592 CSE 

13.  PAREPALLY MEGHANA 17VE1A0545 CSE 

14.  KONKA ROSHAN 18VE1A0488 ECE 

15.  KOTLA ABHINAY 18VE1A0489 ECE 

16.  MANCHIKANTI HARINI 18VE1A0491 ECE 

17.  MAROJU SUDHA RANI 18VE1A0492 ECE 

18.  MEGHA THAKUR 18VE1A0493 ECE 

19.  MINISKHAR KAVYA 18VE1A0494 ECE 

20.  JUKANTI KEERTHANA 17VE1A0481 ECE 

21.  K V SUMANTH 17VE1A0482 ECE 

22.  KALCHEETI SARIKA 17VE1A0483 ECE 

23.  KARRA SRAVYA REDDY 17VE1A0484 ECE 

24.  KATIKAM VISHALI 17VE1A0485 ECE 

25.  YANNAM JAHNAVI 18VE1A04J0 ECE 



26.  ARAKALA KARTHIK 19VE5A0413 ECE 

27.  BANDLA RUPA 19VE5A0414 ECE 

28.  INUGANTI PRATHYUSHA 19VE5A0415 ECE 

29.  J SAI KIRAN 16VE1A0358 ECE 

30.  K SUMANTH REDDY 16VE1A0359 MECH 

31.  KESAMSETTY SHARATH 16VE1A0360 MECH 

32.  KOLIMI YENOSH REDDY 16VE1A0361 MECH 

33.  KONGARI SAI KIRAN 16VE1A0363 MECH 

34.  KUNOOR SAI SANDEEP GOUD 16VE1A0364 MECH 

35.  YERRAVELLI VAMSHI 16VE1A0383 MECH 

36.  NAMALA VENUGOPAL 16VE5A0319 MECH 

37.  BITLA DINESH 17VE1A0110 CE 

38.  BOPPIDI SANDEEP REDDY 17VE1A0111 CE 

39.  ELUGAM LAHARIKA 17VE1A0115 CE 

40.  GAMPA SHASHIPRIYA 17VE1A0117 CE 

41.  GODHA RAJESHWARI 19VE1A0115 CE 

42.  HAJERA SAMREEN MIRZA 17VE1A0119 CE 

43.  P KRISHNA PRASAD REDDY 16VE1A0142 CE 

44.  P KARTHIK REDDY 16VE1A0144 CE 

45.  PITLA AYYAPPA 16VE1A0145 CE 

46.  RENUKUNTLA SAI KRISHNA 16VE1A0147 CE 

47.  SOUTHA VIJAY KUMAR 16VE1A0149 CE 

48.  S ILEN 17VE5A0116 CE 

49.  S V SHRAVAN VEDA VYAS 17VE5A0117 CE 

50.  S ANUSHA SRIVALLIKA 17VE5A0118 CE 

 
Faculty Attended:    1) Saritha Reddy.G , 

2) T. HariPriya, 
    3)Padma Joshi 
 

 



 
Report on 50 Years Golden NSS Day CELEBRATIONS 

Venue  : CMRIT                                       

Date  : 22/09/2019 to 24/09/2019 

In regard for the NSS day the JNTUH NSS Cell had decided a camp to conduct the NSS day 
celebrations for 3 days in CMRIT campus. The NSS unit of Sreyas had deputed 4 members for the 
camp. 

 On the very first day of the camp i.e on 22nd Sept, 2019 all  the students from different colleges  
had gathered to the location and had registrations. After registrations they gave us T-Shirts and 
allotted dormitories. We all followed Lunch after the registrations. Afterwards, the inauguration of 
the camp has-been done in the CMRIT Seminar Hall. After completion of the inauguration they 
conducted Elocution, Debate and Essay Writing Competition. After completion of the 
competitions we all went to the dinner and then we took part in cultural. 

On the second day i.e. on 23rd Sept, 2019 all volunteers woke up by 5 AM in the morning and took 
part in yoga and parade. After completion, We went for breakfast. We reached IST block of 
JNTU-H for participating in Mock MUN by 10 AM, which was done for whole day. Some of the 
volunteers went for doing Swachh Bharat in JNTU campus, in between all volunteers had their 
lunch in the JNTU campus. All the volunteers reached the CMR campus by 7 PM.All the 
volunteers had dinner; participated in the Fire Camp and also celebrated 2 volunteers birthday.  

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

On the third day and final day i.e on 24th Sept, 2019 volunteers woked up by 5 AM in the morning 
and took part in yoga and parade. After completion, We went for breakfast. After completion of 
breakfast all the volunteers went to the auditorium of CMR campus. In the auditorium premises 
the JNTU-H coordinator conducted exhibition of different colleges. In the exhibition the NSS Unit 
of SIET has stood 1st in place. Then after all the volunteers done with their lunch. After lunch the 
volunteers settled in the auditorium by 1 PM.After reaching into the auditorium, the inauguration 
had done by Mallareddy (MLA of Malkajgiri District).The opening ceremony was with lighting of 
the lamp,then after the honorable spoke persons Mallareddy, Purshotham Reddy, G. Rajender 
Reddy, Yadiah , Narsimha and some important  persons also took part in this event. After speeches, 
there were some  culturals, prize distributions, certificate distributions. All the volunteers reached their 
home safely.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

           

 



LIST OF VOLUNTEERS OF NSS EVENT 

EVENT : Golden NSS Day CELEBRATIONS 

DATE  : 22/09/2019 to 24/09/2019 

S. No. NAME OF THE VOLUNTEER HALL TICKET No. BRANCH 

1.  K.Mysura Reddy 17VE1A04M3         ECE 

2.                         Jathin.J 17VE1A0510 CSE 
3.  Meghana.V 17VE1A04C0       ECE 
4.                         Pragna. K 17VE1A0585 CSE 

 
Faculty Attended:    1) Saritha Reddy.G (PO ) 

                             
 
 

 

 

 



 

Report on Ganesh Immersion 

VENUE : SIET 

DATE  : 07-09-2019 

               We the NSS team organized Ganesh immersion event on 7th of September at 9:30 am 
in the college premises where all the first years and NSS team took part. Rakesh Varre (producer 
and actor of Tollywood ) and Ajay (founder of Lee-Shreyus foundation )  also took a part in this 
event. 

 

 

 

       

 

 

 

 

    

 



 

LIST OF VOLUNTEERS OF NSS EVENT 

EVENT : Ganesh Immersion 

DATE  : 29th Aug, 2019 

S. No. NAME OF THE VOLUNTEER HALL TICKET No. BRANCH 

400 STUDENTS 

 
 

 



Report on Telangana Ku Haritha Haram 

Date  : 30/08/2019 to 05/09/2019             

Venue  : BakharamJhagir 

            For remembering the concept of Haritha Haram which had started by KCR in the past, the NSS 
Cell of Telangana State had conducted a camp at KGReddy College of Engineering and 
Technology named Telangana Ku Haritha Haram. Students from different universities of 
Telangana have came across to this camp. The NSS Cell of JNTU-H had deputed 50+ volunteers. 
The NSS Cell of SIET had deputed 2 volunteers to JNTU-H.This camp is a remarkable camp to 
the volunteers because they only prepared the food(which is usually done in Special Camp).The 
remarkable events in the camp where Parade, Making of Ganesh on VinayakaChaturthi, 
SwachhBaharat, Distribution of Dustbins(Wet and Dry waste),Making of Ganesh idols with 
school children,GaneshImmersion,YouthParliament.All these events made all volunteers feel very 
special in the camp.On the last day of the one of the volunteer named Mysura got a certificate of 
appreciation for holding the position as Speaker for Youth Parliament. 

 

 

 

 

          

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 LIST OF VOLUNTEERS OF NSS EVENT 

EVENT : Telanganaku Haritha Haram 

DATE  : 30/08/2019 to 05/09/2019             

S. No. NAME OF THE VOLUNTEER HALL TICKET No. BRANCH 
1.  JAYANTHI SHANMUKHA TEJA 17VE1A0322 MECH 
2.  SAI KRUTHI KANAKUNTLA 18VE1A04G7 ECE 
3.  MINISKHAR KAVYA 18VE1A0494 ECE 
4.  JUKANTI KEERTHANA 17VE1A0481 ECE 
5.  K V SUMANTH 17VE1A0482 ECE 
6.  KALCHEETI SARIKA 17VE1A0483 ECE 
7.  KARRA SRAVYA REDDY 17VE1A0484 ECE 
8.  KATIKAM VISHALI 17VE1A0485 ECE 
9.  YANNAM JAHNAVI 18VE1A04J0 ECE 
10.  ARAKALA KARTHIK 19VE5A0413 ECE 
11.  BANDLA RUPA 19VE5A0414 ECE 
12.  INUGANTI PRATHYUSHA 19VE5A0415 ECE 
13.  J SAI KIRAN 16VE1A0358 ECE 

14.  
KACHAKAYALA SUMANTH 
REDDY 

16VE1A0359 MECH 

15.  KESAMSETTY SHARATH 16VE1A0360 MECH 
16.  KOLIMI YENOSH REDDY 16VE1A0361 MECH 
17.  KONGARI SAI KIRAN 16VE1A0363 MECH 
18.  KUNOOR SAI SANDEEP GOUD 16VE1A0364 MECH 
19.  YERRAVELLI VAMSHI 16VE1A0383 MECH 

20.  A.YASHWANTH 17VE 1A05J3 CSE 

21.  K.V. ANURAG 17VE 1A04L8 ECE 

22.  Y. KEERTHANA 17VE 1A04P4 ECE 
23.  GAJJI KARTHIK YADAV 17VE1A05K6 CSE 
24.  MYSOORA REDDY 17VE 1A04M3 ECE 
25.  K.PRAGYNA 17VE 1A0485 ECE 
26.  M.L. MOUNIKA 17VE 1A0592 CSE 

 
Faculty Attended:   1) Saritha Reddy.G (P.O) 
                                   2) Dr. T. Hari Priya (H&S) 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Report on Independence Day Celebrations Gandhi padayatra followed by 
Haritha Haram 

Venue  : SIET Campus 

EVENT : Independence Day Celebrations Gandhi Padayatra 

 DATE  : 15/08/20219 

Sri A.Hruday Reddy vice chairman and Sri A. Narasimha Reddy - grandfather of vice chairman, 
HODs, faculty, administrative staff and students participated. 

 

  

 

 



 

 

 

 

Independence Day is celebrated every year on 15th August. This was the day when India was 
freed from the British Rule. On this national festival flag hoisting was done by Sri A. Narasimha 
Reddy - father of chairman (Sri Anathula Vinay Kumar Reddy) A.Hriday Reddy vice chairman, 
Dr. Suresh Akella Principal, HODs, Saritha Reddy  , faculty, administrative staff and students 
participated.As per instructions of JNTUH started Gandhi PadaYatraprogram till the plantation 
spot. It is the responsibility of every citizen of India to work and protect the nature from depletion 
of natural resources. Under NSS, Sreyas is working for promoting for better environment through 
different activities. Sri A.Hruday Reddyvice chairman and Sri A. Narasimhareddy - grandfather of 
vice chairman, HODs, faculty, administrative staff and students were involved in this plantation. 
MrY.Krishnaiah, HOD-Mechanical and Mechanical staff were actively involves in this program. 

 

 

 

 



          

 
LIST OF VOLUNTEERS OF NSS EVENT 

EVENT : Independence Day Celebrations Gandhi Padayatra 

 DATE  : 15/08/20219 

S. No. NAME OF THE VOLUNTEER HALL TICKET No. BRANCH 

1.  100 Students 
 

Faculty Attended:   1) Saritha Reddy.G (P.O) 
                                   2) Dr. T. Hari Priya (H&S) 
 
 



 

 Report on Rain Conservation 

Rain conservation activates event was held on 25th July, 2019 in college auditorium. The major 
activities taken up are collecting rain water for later use or diverting it so it doesn’t not become 
waste water is a effective way to conserve water. A typical house hold can reduce their 
consumption of treated water from mains by between 30 and 50% by harvesting rain water. After 
doing the task everyone took an oath not to waste water. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

           

 

 

 

 

 



 

 LIST OF VOLUNTEERS OF NSS EVENT 

EVENT : Rain Conservation 

DATE : 25th July, 2019 

S. NO. NAME OF THE VOLUNTEER HALL TICKET NO BRANCH 

1.  CHILKARAJU KIRAN KUMAR 19VE1A0108 Civil 
2.  CHOPPALLI SAI LAKSHMI SUPRIYA 19VE1A0109 Civil 
3.  CH BHAVANI KRISHNA SRI SAHITHI 19VE1A0110 Civil 
4.  DANDETIKAR RAGHUNATH HARI PRIYA 19VE1A0111 Civil 
5.  DYAVA VIVEKA VARDHAN REDDY 19VE1A0112 Civil 
6.  J RAVI TEJA 19VE1A0313 Mech 
7.  K JYOTHI SATHWIK 19VE1A0314 Mech 
8.  K RAHUL SRIKANTH 19VE1A0315 Mech 
9.  K SRINIVAS 19VE1A0316 Mech 
10.  KALAKUNTLA SAI KUMAR GOUD 19VE1A0317 Mech 
11.  RAMINI HARSHINI 18VE1A04G2 ECE 
12.  RACHAKONDA GOWTHAMI BALASREE 18VE1A04G3 ECE 
13.  RACHURI VAISHNAVI 18VE1A04G4 ECE 
14.  RAJINENI SRAVYA 18VE1A04G5 ECE 
15.  REPALA SWETHA 18VE1A04G6 ECE 
16.  CHAPARALA ABHILASH 18VE1A0509 CSE 
17.  CHAPPIDI MUKESH REDDY 18VE1A0510 CSE 
18.  E SAI PRIYA 18VE1A0511 CSE 
19.  G NIKITHA 18VE1A0512 CSE 
20.  PUSAPATI ANKITHA 17VE1A04N5 ECE 
21.  RAVULA SAI KIRAN GOUD 17VE1A04N6 ECE 
22.  RITU DHULL 17VE1A04N7 ECE 
23.  SAMA MAHITHA REDDY 17VE1A04N8 ECE 
24.  V MEGHANA REDDY 17VE1A04N9 ECE 
25.  V S SURYA TEJA 17VE1A04P0 ECE 
26.  VEERAMACHAN ENI SAI TANUSHA 17VE1A04P1 ECE 
27.  BALLEM SAMHITHA 17VE1A0510 CSE 
28.  BHANDEKAR DINESH 17VE1A0511 CSE 
29.  BIKKUMALLA RISHI PRANAY RAJ 17VE1A0512 CSE 
30.  BONAGIRI SHIREESHA 17VE1A0513 CSE 

Faculty Attended:    1) Saritha Reddy.G(PO ) ,   2) Dr. HariPriya. T(H&S) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Report on Yoga Day 

Venue : College campus 

DATE : 21st June, 2020 

 

The event was held in drawing hall where all the staff participated in it and did yoga for good 
health. Principal, vice chairman also participated in this. After telling the importance of yoga 
everyone did asanas and winded the event. 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

       



LIST OF VOLUNTEERS OF NSS EVENT 

EVENT  : Yoga Day 

DATE  : 21st June, 2020 

S.NO. NAME OF THE VOLUNTEER HALL TICKET NO BRANCH 

1.  
GUGULOTH NAVEEN 16VE1A0314 

MECH 

2.  
K NAGA SRIRANGA ABHIRAM 16VE1A0324 

MECH 

3.  
A VIJAYNATH    17VE1A0102 

CE 

4.  
I VENKATESH GOUD 17VE1A0120 

CE 

5.  
B N SRINITHYA 18VE1A0105 

CE 

6.  
BANDARI ARAVIND 18VE1A0106 

CE 

7.  
GUNDALA ANIRUDH GOUD 19VE1A0514 

CSE 

8.  
GADAM PAVAN KUMAR 19VE1A0575 

CSE 

9.  
DHATHIRIKA PRAVALLIKA 19VE1A05D3 

CSE 

10.  
MALLAREDDY JAHNAVI 19VE1A04M0 

ECE 

11.  
ANKALA LALITH 19VE1A04C5 

ECE 

12.  
MAMIDI ARUN KUMAR 19VE1A04M1 

ECE 

13.  
BALUSA ANUSHA 18VE1A0406 

ECE 

14.  
D DINESH REDDY 18VE1A0474 

ECE 

15.  
BANALA SAI CHARAN REDDY 18VE1A0407 

ECE 

16.  
YELLA SOWMYA 18VE1A0560 

CSE 

17.  
THALLADA HARIKA 18VE1A05B4 

CSE 

18.  
KUNOOR SAI SANDEEP GOUD 16VE1A0364 

MECH 

19.  
YERRAMILLI NAGENDHRA 16VE1A0382 

MECH 

20.  
KOTA SOWMYA 16VE1A0424 

ECE 

21.  
AYALUR HARI HARAN 16VE1A0506 

CSE 

22.  
NARLA SAHAJA 17VE1A0138 

CE 

23.  
GABBETA VIDYA SAGAR 17VE1A0316 

MECH 

24.  
BHOGADI HARSHINI 17VE1A0404 

ECE 

25.  
K V SUMANTH 17VE1A0482 

ECE 

26.  
KUCHURU MYSURA REDDY 17VE1A04M3 

ECE 

27.  
AMULA YASHWANTH 16VE1A05J3 

CSE 

28.  
M UDAY 19VE1A0530 

CSE 



29 
Y. KEERTHANA 17VE 1A04P4 ECE 

30. 
GAJJI KARTHIK YADAV 17VE1A05K6 

CSE 

31. 
MYSOORA REDDY 17VE 1A04M3 ECE 

32. 
K.PRAGYNA 17VE 1A0485 ECE 

33. 
M.L. MOUNIKA 17VE 1A0592 CSE 

Faculty Attended: All Faculty Participated 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


